
Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 

Team 1: Mod Chokers 
 

Score: 78.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Todd Anderson   18.50 3.9  18.50 3.9 2 0  37 
  Greg Doyle        0 0  0 
  Melissa Doyle        0 0  0 
  Ken Howe        0 0  0 
*Joel Sherwood   18.00 4.2  18.00 4.2 2 0  36 
  Jeff Shie  14 17.75 4.4 18.4 17.00 4.9 5 0  85 
  Tracy Shie        0 0  0 
  Paul Stangl        0 0  0 
  Joe Unger   16.00 5.6  16.00 5.6 3 0  48 
  David Waldo   17.50 4.6  17.50 4.6 4 0  70 
 
 

Team 2: Hope 
 

Score: 75.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Roger Benson        0 0  0 
*Wally Benson   16.00 5.6  16.00 5.6 1 0  16 
  Mike Edwards   8.67 10.7  8.67 10.7 3 0  26 
  Jack Steele   21.50 1.8  21.50 1.8 4 0  86 
  Levi Steele   15.50 6.0  15.50 6.0 4 0  62 
 



Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 

Team 3: Hot Shots 
 

Score: 115.9 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dale Lindbeck  20 16.50 5.3 24.0 17.20 4.8 5 0  86 
  Bryan Newstrom  19 19.25 3.3 22.3 19.20 3.4 5 0  96 
*Gary Newstrom  13 16.75 5.1 18.1 16.00 5.6 5 0  80 
  Jon Newstrom  17 17.00 4.9 21.9 17.00 4.9 5 0  85 
  Mike Parker  16 13.00 7.7 23.7 13.60 7.3 5 0  68 
  Allen Peterson  16 17.25 4.7 20.7 17.00 4.9 5 0  85 
  Steve Roland  13 14.25 6.8 19.8 14.00 7.0 5 0  70 
  Roger Specht  22 18.75 3.7 24.0 19.40 3.2 5 0  97 
 
 

Team 4: Pullers Row 
 

Score: 75.0 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tom Campbell   13.33 7.5  13.33 7.5 3 0  40 
  Tony Caspers        0 0  0 
  Griffin Hillbo        0 0  0 
*Lonnie Hoffbeck   19.00 3.5  19.00 3.5 3 0  57 
  Mike Jezierski        0 0  0 
  Shawn Kelly   17.67 4.4  17.67 4.4 3 0  53 
  Sean Lessard   12.00 8.4  12.00 8.4 3 0  36 
  Luke Luke   10.67 9.3  10.67 9.3 3 0  32 
  Oscar Macias   18.00 4.2  18.00 4.2 3 0  54 
  Juan Valencia   12.67 7.9  12.67 7.9 3 0  38 
 



Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 

Team 5: Misfit 
 

Score: 109.1 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alex Bickford   17.00 4.9  17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  Jack Bickford   15.25 6.1  15.25 6.1 4 0  61 
  Jeff Bickford   16.75 5.1  16.75 5.1 4 0  67 
  Brandon Bloss  14 15.00 6.3 20.3 14.67 6.5 3 0  44 
  Chris Bloss  22 19.50 3.2 24.0 20.00 2.8 5 0  100 
*Nathan Bloss  21 22.25 1.2 22.2 22.00 1.4 5 0  110 
  Jackson Milburn   11.67 8.6  11.67 8.6 3 0  35 
  Todd Milburn   14.67 6.5  14.67 6.5 3 0  44 
  Bryn Owen  18 19.00 3.5 21.5 18.80 3.6 5 0  94 
  Dan Owen  17 18.25 4.0 21.0 18.00 4.2 5 0  90 
 
 

Team 6: Marsh Rats 
 

Score: 118.5 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Adrian Adrian  18   18.0 18.00 4.2 1 0  18 
  Mark B  15 15.25 6.1 21.1 15.20 6.2 5 0  76 
  Mike D  21 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 5 0  100 
  Dale Dale  17 20.25 2.6 19.6 19.60 3.1 5 0  98 
*Pete Marsh  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 5 0  100 
  Nick Moen  22 21.50 1.8 23.8 21.67 1.6 3 0  65 
  Sherry Sherry  12 11.25 8.9 20.9 11.40 8.8 5 0  57 
  Steve Steve  19 16.00 5.6 24.0 17.00 4.9 3 0  51 
  Mike Whitney  23 17.75 4.4 24.0 18.80 3.6 5 0  94 
 



Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 

Team 7: Rookies Incorporated 
 

Score: 110.2 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Brown  16 18.25 4.0 20.0 17.80 4.3 5 0  89 
  Destiny Destiny  18 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.60 5.9 5 0  78 
*Albert DeWitt  11 14.25 6.8 17.8 13.60 7.3 5 0  68 
  Ben Ebert   19.33 3.3  19.33 3.3 3 0  58 
  Scott Ebert  15 20.50 2.5 17.5 19.40 3.2 5 0  97 
  Tom Fox  16 18.75 3.7 19.7 18.20 4.1 5 0  91 
  Bob Jack  17 17.50 4.6 21.6 17.40 4.6 5 0  87 
  Cory Kravik  18 15.00 6.3 24.0 15.60 5.9 5 0  78 
  Saul Saul  19 21.75 1.6 20.6 21.20 2.0 5 0  106 
 
 

Team 8: Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
 

Score: 116.6 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ralph Bertelsen   18.33 4.0  18.33 4.0 3 0  55 
*John Hegstrand  20 18.50 3.9 23.9 18.80 3.6 5 0  94 
  Rebecca Hegstrand  13 11.25 8.9 21.9 11.60 8.7 5 0  58 
  Sydney Kaster-Oftedal  16 14.25 6.8 22.8 14.60 6.6 5 0  73 
  Dick Oftedal  11 15.50 6.0 17.0 14.60 6.6 5 0  73 
  Jesse Phenow  17 12.25 8.2 24.0 13.20 7.6 5 0  66 
  Kenzie Phenow  21 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.60 3.8 5 0  93 
 



Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 

Team 9: Bangin Clays 
 

Score: 116.5 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ronald Brostrom  18 9.25 10.3 24.0 11.00 9.1 5 0  55 
  Joe Feireck  18 11.50 8.8 24.0 12.80 7.8 5 0  64 
  Mark Fiereck  16 13.50 7.4 23.4 14.00 7.0 5 0  70 
*Nolan Fiereck  22 17.50 4.6 24.0 18.40 3.9 5 0  92 
  Ben Hinz   4.00 14.0  4.00 14.0 1 0  4 
  David Stricker  14 13.75 7.2 21.2 13.80 7.1 5 0  69 
 
 

Team 10: Fire Shots 
 

Score: 116.3 Points: 2 Total: 10 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mike Bauman  15 18.25 4.0 19.0 17.60 4.5 5 0  88 
  Andrew Birkholz  11 12.25 8.2 19.2 12.00 8.4 5 0  60 
  Pat Devaney  17 14.00 7.0 24.0 14.60 6.6 5 0  73 
  Stephanie Devaney  13 14.50 6.7 19.7 14.20 6.9 5 0  71 
  Dan Engstrom  21 19.75 3.0 24.0 20.00 2.8 5 0  100 
  Tiffany Engstrom  6 5.50 13.0 19.0 5.60 12.9 5 0  28 
  Brian Larson  17 16.00 5.6 22.6 16.20 5.5 5 0  81 
*Todd Lindorff  14 13.00 7.7 21.7 13.20 7.6 5 0  66 
  Ryan Sahlberg  17 17.75 4.4 21.4 17.60 4.5 5 0  88 
  Mark Winczewski  13 7.25 11.7 24.0 8.40 10.9 5 0  42 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Ten Person Trap C 19 Weekly Report for Week 5 
May 13th, 2019 

Pairings: 10 vs 7  6 vs 2  8 vs 3  4 vs 1  5 vs 9 
 
Ten Person Trap C 19 Team Standings through week 5 
 
Team 10 Fire Shots 10.0 
Team 7 Rookies Incorporated 8.0 
Team 9 Bangin Clays 6.0 
Team 8 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 6.0 
Team 6 Marsh Rats 6.0 
Team 5 Misfit 4.0 
Team 3 Hot Shots 4.0 
Team 1 Mod Chokers 4.0 
Team 4 Pullers Row 2.0 
Team 2 Hope 0.0 
 



Ten Person Trap C 19 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 5 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Nathan Bloss 110 22.00 5 0 Misfit 
Saul Saul 106 21.20 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Chris Bloss 100 20.00 5 0 Misfit 
Mike D 100 20.00 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Pete Marsh 100 20.00 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Dan Engstrom 100 20.00 5 0 Fire Shots 
Dale Dale 98 19.60 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Roger Specht 97 19.40 5 0 Hot Shots 
Scott Ebert 97 19.40 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Bryan Newstrom 96 19.20 5 0 Hot Shots 
Bryn Owen 94 18.80 5 0 Misfit 
Mike Whitney 94 18.80 5 0 Marsh Rats 
John Hegstrand 94 18.80 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Kenzie Phenow 93 18.60 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Nolan Fiereck 92 18.40 5 0 Bangin Clays 
Tom Fox 91 18.20 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Dan Owen 90 18.00 5 0 Misfit 
Kevin Brown 89 17.80 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Ryan Sahlberg 88 17.60 5 0 Fire Shots 
Mike Bauman 88 17.60 5 0 Fire Shots 
Bob Jack 87 17.40 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Dale Lindbeck 86 17.20 5 0 Hot Shots 
Jack Steele 86 21.50 4 0 Hope 
Allen Peterson 85 17.00 5 0 Hot Shots 
Jeff Shie 85 17.00 5 0 Mod Chokers 
Jon Newstrom 85 17.00 5 0 Hot Shots 
Brian Larson 81 16.20 5 0 Fire Shots 
Gary Newstrom 80 16.00 5 0 Hot Shots 
Cory Kravik 78 15.60 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Destiny Destiny 78 15.60 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Mark B 76 15.20 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Sydney Kaster-Oftedal 73 14.60 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Dick Oftedal 73 14.60 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Pat Devaney 73 14.60 5 0 Fire Shots 
Stephanie Devaney 71 14.20 5 0 Fire Shots 
Mark Fiereck 70 14.00 5 0 Bangin Clays 
Steve Roland 70 14.00 5 0 Hot Shots 
David Waldo 70 17.50 4 0 Mod Chokers 



David Stricker 69 13.80 5 0 Bangin Clays 
Albert DeWitt 68 13.60 5 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Alex Bickford 68 17.00 4 0 Misfit 
Mike Parker 68 13.60 5 0 Hot Shots 
Jeff Bickford 67 16.75 4 0 Misfit 
Jesse Phenow 66 13.20 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Todd Lindorff 66 13.20 5 0 Fire Shots 
Nick Moen 65 21.67 3 0 Marsh Rats 
Joe Feireck 64 12.80 5 0 Bangin Clays 
Levi Steele 62 15.50 4 0 Hope 
Jack Bickford 61 15.25 4 0 Misfit 
Andrew Birkholz 60 12.00 5 0 Fire Shots 
Ben Ebert 58 19.33 3 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Rebecca Hegstrand 58 11.60 5 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Sherry Sherry 57 11.40 5 0 Marsh Rats 
Lonnie Hoffbeck 57 19.00 3 0 Pullers Row 
Ralph Bertelsen 55 18.33 3 0 Lead Delivery for Mr Pigeon 
Ronald Brostrom 55 11.00 5 0 Bangin Clays 
Oscar Macias 54 18.00 3 0 Pullers Row 
Shawn Kelly 53 17.67 3 0 Pullers Row 
Steve Steve 51 17.00 3 0 Marsh Rats 
Joe Unger 48 16.00 3 0 Mod Chokers 
Brandon Bloss 44 14.67 3 0 Misfit 
Todd Milburn 44 14.67 3 0 Misfit 
Mark Winczewski 42 8.40 5 0 Fire Shots 
Tom Campbell 40 13.33 3 0 Pullers Row 
Juan Valencia 38 12.67 3 0 Pullers Row 
Todd Anderson 37 18.50 2 0 Mod Chokers 
Joel Sherwood 36 18.00 2 0 Mod Chokers 
Sean Lessard 36 12.00 3 0 Pullers Row 
Jackson Milburn 35 11.67 3 0 Misfit 
Luke Luke 32 10.67 3 0 Pullers Row 
Tiffany Engstrom 28 5.60 5 0 Fire Shots 
Mike Edwards 26 8.67 3 0 Hope 
Adrian Adrian 18 18.00 1 0 Marsh Rats 
Wally Benson 16 16.00 1 0 Hope 
Ben Hinz 4 4.00 1 0 Bangin Clays 
Greg Doyle 0 0.00 0 0 Mod Chokers 
Melissa Doyle 0 0.00 0 0 Mod Chokers 
Paul Stangl 0 0.00 0 0 Mod Chokers 
Ken Howe 0 0.00 0 0 Mod Chokers 
Griffin Hillbo 0 0.00 0 0 Pullers Row 
Tracy Shie 0 0.00 0 0 Mod Chokers 



Tony Caspers 0 0.00 0 0 Pullers Row 
Mike Jezierski 0 0.00 0 0 Pullers Row 
Roger Benson 0 0.00 0 0 Hope 
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